File No:

152-2028474 (MJ)

A.P.N.;

002-103-30

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Notan Vernell Shummay

P. O. Box 108

Panaca, NV. 89042

R.P.T.T.: \$76.70

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Frank Simidus and Chioe Simkine, husband and wills

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

Notin Vernell Shumway and Ginger Dee Shummay, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 9 OF SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1 SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 30, 1952, AS FILE NO. 27842.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

HOSE 167 HEE 471

A.P.N. 002-103-30

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed -continued

File No.: 152-2028474 (MJ)

Date: 16-16-02

STATE OF MEVADA

Notary Public (My commission expires: 1/16, 74, 2004)

TYLER HEATON Notary Public - Nevedo 140, 00-62834-11 repot. esp. May 24, 200

בפאוב Bougath איים של איים שנים אלים שנה אלים שנה של איים שנים איים וויהו איים שנים של איים שנים איים שנים איים במינים איים איים איים איים איים שנים איים איים איים

118962

esse 167 mm 472

•	\
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Percet Number(s)	
a) 002-103-30 b)	
2. Type of Property a)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Occument/Instrument # 118062 Book 167 Page: 471.472 Date of Recording: Oct. 18, 2002 Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Oeed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$59,000.00
Transfer Taix Value:	\$55,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tex. Que	\$76.70
4. If Exemption Chained; a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 376.090, Section: b. Explain reason for examption:	+-/
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	- K
is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported	Numerical to NHS 375.080 and NHS 375.110, that the information provided of by documentation if cetted upon to substantiate the information provided redetermination of additional tax due, may result in a panelty of 10% of the year and Setter shall be justify and severally labbe for any additional amount. Capacity: Capacity:
Signature: Allen Venell Missey	Capacity: Grantia
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Noisn Vernell Shumway and Ginger Des
Print Name: Frank Simkins and Chice Simkins Address: PO Box 449	Address: PO Box 108
City: Panaca	City: Panaca
	State: NV Zip: 89042
State: NV Zip: 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (margin	
7 /	
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada Address Post Office Box 151048	File Number: 152-2028474 MJAAJ
Clay: Ely	State: NV Zip: 69315

CANADA SAN